Terminate
B3.
Stainless
Steel Cable
Ties &
Accessories
C1.
Wiring

D1.48 Order number of pieces required, in multiples of Standard Package Quantity.
Selection Guide – Pan-Term ® Splices and Wire Joints
Part Number System for Pan-Term ® Splices
Part Number System for Pan-Term ® Wire Joints
Material Style Feature Type
Page
Number
Butt Splice Brazed Seam BSN D1.49
Nylon Parallel Splice Seamless Barrel PSN D1.50
Wire Joint Multiple Wire Connector JN D1.51
Vinyl Butt Splice Expanded Insulation BSV D1.49
Heat Shrink Butt Splice Heat Shrink Insulation BSH D1.52
Butt Splice Brazed Seam BS D1.50
Non-Insulated Parallel Splice Seamless Barrel PS D1.51
Wire Joint J D1.52
Splices and
Wire Joints
Std. Pkg.
Size
BS V M14 —X
Insulation Wire Range Special
Configuration
BS = Butt Splice
PS = �Parallel
Splice
H =	 Heat Shrink
N =	 Nylon
V =	 Vinyl
   =	� Non-Insulated
(leave blank)
22 = #26 – 22
18 = #22 – 18
14 = #16 – 14
13 = #14 – 12
10 = #12 – 10
X = Expanded Insulation Q	= 25
L	 = 50
C	= 100
T	= 200
D	= 500
M	= 1000
Type
Std. Pkg.
Size
JN C—418-212
Wire Range
J	 = Non-Insulated
JN	= Nylon-Insulated
J Types
214 – 312 = (2) #14 – (3) #12
318 – 412 = (3) #14 – (4) #12
216 – 410 = (2) #16 – (4) #10
JN Types
224 – 318 = (2) #24 – (3) #18
218 – 216 = (2) #18 – (2) #16
418 – 212 = (4) #18 – (2) #12
314 – 412 = (3) #14 – (4) #12
Type
Q	= 25
L	 = 50
C	= 100
T	= 200
D	= 500
M	= 1000
2016_IEI_D1_Terminals_NT_v3.indd   48 7/14/16   2:17 PM